2008 COMMERCE BANK FIVE BORO BIKE TOUR
SUNDAY, MAY 4, 2008
ROUTE DETAIL

Cumulative Segment

Mile Mile Turn Direction | Location
MANHATTAN
Battery Park. EXit Battery Park at Greenwich Street
FORMATION
S N Greenwich Street
S N Trinity Place
S N Church Street
START LINE Church and Franklin Streets
0.0 S N Avenue of the Americas (Sixth Avenue)
3.7 3.7 R E CPS (59" Street). Enter Central Park at Fifth Ave & CPS.
Alternate: Enter Central Park at Sixth Ave & CPS
S N Center Drive
3.8 0.1 S N East Drive
6.8 3.0 BR N Exit Central Park at A.C. Powell Blvd. (Seventh Avenue)
S N A.C. Powell Blvd. (Seventh Avenue)
8.1 1.3 R E West 135" Street
8.5 0.4 L N Madison Avenue. Cross Madison Avenue Bridge
BRONX
Exit Madison Avenue Bridge at 138" Street
8.8 0.3 S E 138" Street
9.1 0.3 R S Third Avenue. Enter Third Avenue Bridge
MANHATTAN
Exit Third Avenue Bridge to enter FDR Drive
9.8 0.6 R S Enter FDR Drive
10.8 1.0 REST AREA #1
Center For Science and Math (CSM) High School
135 2.7 R w Exit FDR Drive at East 63 Street ramp
S W East 63" Street
13.7 0.2 L S Enter 63" Street ramp of Queensboro Bridge. Use Manhattan-
bound lanes of bridge (counter-flow)
QUEENS
16.0 2.3 Exit Queensboro Bridge at 21* Street Ramp
16.3 0.3 L N 21 Street
Alternate: Vernon Shortcut - Left at split to end of off-ramp.
Right on Queens Plaza South. Left on Vernon Blvd. to Con Edison
Learning Center Rest Area
17.9 1.9 L w Hoyt Avenue North
18.0 0.1 R N 19" Street, Enter Astoria Park at 23" Avenue
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Location
REST AREA #2

Astoria Park (Mandatory STOP for escort and lead riders)
Exit Astoria Park at Shore Boulevard

Shore Boulevard

Astoria Park South

14" Street

31% Avenue

Vernon Boulevard

REST AREA #3
Con Edison Learning Center
44" Drive
11" Street

Over Pulaski Bridge in Southbound (Brooklyn) Lanes

BROOKLYN

McGuinness Boulevard

Greenpoint Avenue

Alternate: Right on Java Street to Franklin Street.
Franklin Street

Kent Avenue
Williamsburg Place
Flushing Avenue
North Elliot Street

REST AREA #4

Commodore J. Barry Park

(Accessed by right turn onto North Elliot Place)
Navy Street

York Street

Gold Street

Front Street

Old Fulton Street

Furman Street (becomes Columbia Street)

Enter Brooklyn-Queens Expwy at Atlantic Avenue entrance
Enter Shore Parkway (Belt Parkway) at Gowanus Split
Shore Parkway. Exit Shore Parkway at 4™ Avenue ramp

4" Avenue
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TOUR END

Location
REST AREA #5

John Paul Jones Park
101° Street

Fort Hamilton Parkway
92" Street

Gatling Place

Enter Verrazano-Narrows Bridge at Westbound entrance ramp.
Over Verrazano-Narrows Bridge on Westbound Lower Level
(Staten Island-bound lanes)

Exit VZ Bridge before Toll Barrier

STATEN ISLAND
Enter Fort Wadsworth at “Runners’ Gate”

FESTIVAL SITE

Fort Wadsworth

Exit Fort Wadsworth at front gate
Bay Street

Hylan Boulevard

Edgewater Street

Intersection of Bay Street (one block) onto Front Street
Murray Hulbert Avenue

Hannah Street
Bay Street

Enter Staten Island Ferry Terminal at Bay Street Ramp. St.
George to Whitehall

Battery Park

Legend to Symbols

R

L
S
X

= Right
= Left

= Straight
= Cross

ALL MILEAGE IS APPROXIMATE

N = North BR = Bear Right

E = East BL = Bear Left
W = West
S = South
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2008 COMMERCE BANK FIVE BORO BIKE TOUR
SUNDAY, MAY 4, 2008
TIMETABLE

LOCATION

Battery Park — Marshals

Battery Park — Vest Pickup/Registration Issues
Church St & Franklin St — START

6th Ave & Greenwich Ave

6th Ave & 23rd St

Central Park East Drive

East Drive & 90th St

7th Ave (A.C. Powell) & 110th St

7th Ave (A.C. Powell) & 135th St

Madison Ave Bridge

Third Ave Bridge

FDR Drive & 116th St (Rest Area) - Arrive
FDR Drive & 116th St (Rest Area) - Depart
FDR Drive & 96th Street

York Avenue & 63rd Street

Queensboro Bridge — midspan

21st Street & Queens Plaza North

21st Street & 34th Ave

Astoria Park (Rest Area) - Arrive

REST STOP — HOLD UNTIL

Vernon Blvd & 36th Ave (Roosevelt Island)
Con Edison Center (Rest Area) - Arrive
Con Edison Center (Rest Area) - Depart
Pulaski Bridge

Kent Ave & Clymer Street

Kent Ave & Williamsburg Street West
Commodore Barry Park (Rest Area) - Arrive
Commodore Barry Park (Rest Area) - Depart
BQE & Atlantic Avenue (Entrance to BQE)
BQE & Battery Tunnel

BQE & Prospect Expressway

BQE & Belt Parkway (Split)

Belt Parkway & 76th Street

Belt Parkway & 4th Avenue Exit/Jones Park (Rest Area)
Verrazano-Narrows Bridge Entrance
Verrazano-Narrows Bridge Exit

Fort Wadsworth Entrance

REST STOP — HOLD UNTIL

S.l. Ferry Terminal — FINISH

Ferry Crossing

HEAD
15 MPH

6:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:04 AM
8:07 AM
8:15 AM
8:21 AM
8:27 AM
8:32 AM
8:34 AM
8:36 AM
8:42 AM
8:42 AM
8:47 AM
8:53 AM
8:58 AM
9:03 AM
9:08 AM
9:13 AM
10:00 AM
10:07 AM
10:10 AM
10:10 AM
10:14 AM
10:25 AM
10:28 AM
10:31 AM
10:31 AM
10:39 AM
10:43 AM
10:46 AM
10:55 AM
11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:11 AM
11:19 AM
11:19 AM
11:45 AM
11:58 AM
12:00 PM

TAIL
6 MPH
5:00 AM
8:50 AM
9:30 AM
9:46 AM
9:57 AM
10:35 AM
10:51 AM
11:04 AM
11:17 AM
11:22 AM
11:27 AM
11:43 AM
11:53 AM
12:05 PM
12:20 PM
12:32 PM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
11:54 AM
12:04 PM
12:21 PM
12:47 PM
12:52 PM
1:01 PM
1:29 PM
1:36 PM
1:44 PM
1:49 PM
2:10 PM
2:19 PM
2:27 PM
2:49 PM
3:02 PM
3:22 PM
3:29 PM
3:49 PM
3:49 PM
5:00 PM
5:33 PM
6:00 PM




TOTAL
TIME (HRS
2:20 AM
2:49 AM
2:48 AM
2:51 AM
3:44 AM
3:50 AM
2:50 AM
2:47 AM
4:09 AM
4:27 AM
4:38 AM
5:40 AM
5:34 AM
6:00 AM

HIGHWAY CLOSINGS / PARK & BRIDGE CROSSINGS

FACILITY

Battery Park
Central Park
Madison Ave Bridge
Third Ave Bridge
FDR Drive
Queensboro Bridge
Astoria Park
Pulaski Bridge

BQE

Belt Parkway
Verrazano Narrows Bridge
Ft Wadsworth

S.I. Ferry Terminal
S.I. Ferry

ENTER
HEAD
6:30 AM
8:15 AM
8:34 AM
8:36 AM
8:36 AM
8:53 AM
9:13 AM
10:14 AM
10:39 AM
10:55 AM
11:11 AM
11:19 AM
11:58 AM
12:00 PM

EXIT
TAIL
8:50 AM
11:04 AM
11:22 AM
11:27 AM
12:20 PM
12:43 PM
12:04 PM
1:01 PM
2:49 PM
3:22 PM
3:49 PM
5:00 PM
5:33 PM
6:00 PM




